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CONTACT DETAILS (AS PER WORK PROFILE)

SR. NO NATURE OF WORK EMAIL ID NUMBERS
Professional Examination Department
MRM Department (Members Relationship Management)
022-69654239
022-69654250
Queries related to Professional . 022-69654238
1 o . mrm@iii.org.in 022-69654230
Examination (Indian & Overseas)
022-69654244
022-69654259
022-69654223
022-69654230
2 Queries related to Surveyor Examination surveyor@iii.org.in 022-69654244
022-69654259
022-69654223
Queries related to Credits for Prior . 022-69654244
3 . . mrm@iii.org.in 022-69654223
Learning (Exemption)
022-69654259
Continuing Professional Development
Queries related to Continuing . 022-69654223
4 . cpd@iii.org.in
Professional Development 022-69654259
Regulatory Examinations (Broker/Corporate Agent/IMF/WA/Postal Life Insurance)

Queries related IMF (Insurance 022-69654220
Marketing Firm)/ Brokers/ Corporate , 022-69654256

5 . reg.exams@iii.org.in
Agents/ Agent Examination/ Web 022-69654208
Aggregator/ PLI (Postal Life Insurance) 022-69654257

College of Insurance

022-69654251
022-69654254
022-69654284
6 Training college_insurance@iii.org.in 022-69654234

022-69654266

022-69654249

022-69654270

022-69654216
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SR.NO NATURE OF WORK EMAILID NUMBERS

022-69654245
022-69654281
022-69654246
7 Seminar seminar@iii.org.in 022-69654266
022-69654249
022-69654270
022-69654216

022-69654281

PGDHI (Post Graduate Diploma in Health e, . 022-69654216
pgdhi@iii.org.in

Insurance) 022-69654283

8 022-69654285

022-69654209

PGDIM (Post Graduate Diploma in
Insurance Marketing)

pgdim@iii.org.in 022-69654247
022-69654270

022-69654246
9 Research research@iii.org.in 022-69654252
022-69654271

Knowledge Management Centre

library@iii.org.in 022-69654270
10 Library/ Journal/ Newsletter Journal@m:'c.)rg.ln. 02269654281
newsletter@iii.org.in 022-69654242

022-69654289

Study Courses Department

022-69654288
022-69654267
studymaterial @iii.org.in 022-69654231
022-69654264
022-69654217

Purchase of study material / queries to

11
dispatch books / non-receipt of parcel
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